
NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE 


Date: July 24, 2019 

Trustee: GWENDOL YN GUINN TAYLOR 
Trustee's Physical Address: 124 N. Travis, Cleveland, Texas 77327 
Trustee's Mailing Address: P. O. Box 1030, Cleveland, Texas 77328 

Mortgagee: JEFFREY VERCHER and ANNA VERCHER 
Note: Note dated June 28, 2018, in the original principal sum of$16,000.00 

Deed of Trust 
Date: June 28, 2018 
Grantor: REBECCA CASTILLO 
Mortgagee: JEFFREY VERCHER and ANNA VERCHER 
Recording information: Instrument 2018014862 Official Public Records, Liberty 

County, Texas 

Property: Lots Twenty-Seven (27), Twenty-Eight (28) and Twenty-Nine (29) of HORSESHOE 
LAKES ESTATES, Section Eight (8), in the J. F. DeRumayor Survey, Abstract No. 103, Liberty 
County, Texas, according to the map or plat thereof recorded in Volume 6, Page 31 of the Map 
Records of Liberty County, Texas 

County: Liberty 

Date of Sale (first Tuesday of month): September 3,2019 

Time of Sale: beginning no earlier than 10:00 a.m. or within three hours thereafter 

Place of Sale: Front Steps on South Side of Liberty County Courthouse, 1923 Sam Houston, 
Liberty, Texas, or, ifthe preceding area is no longer the designated area, at the area 
most recently designated by the Liberty County Commissioner's Court. 

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES 
OF THE UNITED STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON 
ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER 
OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL GUARD OF ANOTHER 
STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED FORCES 
OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE 
DUTY MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

Mortgagee has appointed GWENDOLYN GUINN TAYLOR as Trustee under the Deed of Trust. 
Mortgagee has instructed Trustee to offer the Property for sale toward the satisfaction of the Note. 
Notice is given that on the Date of Sale, Trustee or Trustee's agent will offer the Property for sale at 
public auction at the Place of Sale, to the highest bidder for cash, "AS IS". The sale will begin at 
the Time of Sale or not later than three hours thereafter. 

j l9.h FILED 
at ~o·cIock_~_ ...m 

JUL 29 2019 
LEE H. CHAMBERS 

~CLERK~coomy.mrA8 
BY ~k'1 ~UTY 

~QR_~--:C~ 

GWENDOL YN Gli@ TA YLOR 
Trustee 
Mailing Address: P. O. Box 1030, Cleveland, Texas 
77328 
Physical Address: 124 N. Travis, Cleveland, Texas 
77327 

Notice of Trustee' s Sale 

Page 1 of 1 


http:of$16,000.00


·. 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE 

Date: July 2,2019 

Trustee: GWENDOLYN GUINN TAYLOR 
Trustee's Physical Address: 124 N. Travis, Cleveland, Texas 77327 
Trustee's Mailing Address: P. O. Box 1030, Cleveland, Texas 77328 

Mortgagee: KARLA Y. MARTINEZ 
Note: Note dated March 19,2018, in the original principal sum of $63,000.00 

Deed of Trust 
Date: March 19,2018 
Grantor: SANDRA MENDEZ ZENTENO 
Mortgagee: KARLA Y. MARTINEZ 
Recording information: Instrument 2018006254 Official Public Records, Liberty 

County, Texas 
Property: Being 1.000 acre ofland situated in the Josiah Blackman Survey, Abstract No. 
135, Liberty County, Texas, and being out of a called 10 acre tract, called Lot 60 ofHarvest 
Acres as recorded in Volume 1, Page 4 ofthe Map Records of Liberty County, Texas, said 
1.000 acre tract being more particularly described by metes and bounds in Exhibit "A" 
attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

Said 1.00 acre of land being a subservient estate subject to that certain Private Road 
Easement Agreement created by Instrument No. 2018006252 filed in the Official Public 
Records of Liberty County, Texas, being a 1.35 acre 60 foot wide ingress and egress 
easement situated in the Josiah Blackman Survey, Abstract No. 135, Liberty County, 
Texas. Said 1.35 acre tract being more particularly described by metes and bounds in 
Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

County: Liberty 

Date of Sale (first Tuesday of month): September 3, 2019 

Time of Sale: beginning no earlier than 10:00 am. or within three hours thereafter 

Place of Sale: Front Steps on South Side of Liberty County Courthouse, 1923 Sam Houston, 

Liberty, Texas, or, ifthe preceding area is no longer the designated area, at the area 

most recently designated by the Liberty County Commissioner's Court 


ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES 

OF THE UNITED STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON 

ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER 

OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL GUARD OF ANOTHER 

STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED FORCES 

OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE 

DUTY MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF TIDS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 


Mortgagee has appointed GWENDOL YN GUINN TAYLOR as Trustee under the Deed of Trust. 

Mortgagee has instructed Trustee to offer the Property for sale toward the satisfaction of the Note. 

Notice is given that on the Date ofSale, Trustee or Trustee's agent will offer the Property for sale at 

public auction at the Place of Sale, to the highest bidder for cash, "AS IS", The sale will begin at 

the Time of Sale or not later than three hours thereafter. 


6-=~~~.::-r~ 
GWENDOLYN TAYLOR 
Trustee 
Mailing Address: P. O. Box 1030, Cleveland, Texas JUL 29 2019 
77328 

I£EH C~BERS Physical Address: 124 N. Travis, Cleveland, Texas 
~, UBER~TEXAS 
BY ( I&S\ EPVTY 77327 

Notice ofTrustee's Sale 
Page 1 of1 

http:63,000.00


I 
iU 

(btl
 n

it f
lU

 tJ
 J~

II
JI
IU

tIH
II~

[1'
~ils

 Il
t~I

~1
"~f 

I ~!
 =i

 f
! 

I[~
, J

r h
I 

J~f
 I~

f h
~~r

 f
ft!

 
I;;~

~
~~ f

I'f 
I~ 

~~ 
~f}

B 
f~ 

I}a
 tIa

lis
 lIt

HS
 ,~j

lt~
~t 

~Ii
l!~

 
1 

~~ 
if 

li,
f 

,f 
Iff

 I
,f 

I,f
 

;1.
,1 

!I~
 i

r~ 
B

i!!
ai

 
I 

[5
1 ~

 
!I 

it
 

=
 ,I

 $ 
.
"
 
~1

1.
 1'

11
 f I

tI 
~!

§.
 ~

i
0 
=

 
•
•
 

I 
~ &

i 
I-I

 
(lI

t 
it 

fr
t 

lrl
 ~

rt 
I~r

t· 
1~'

IJ 
§§~

~.~
 

) 

-

,_ 
(I

e;
 I ~

~~ 
r~ 

l;~
 l

i~ 
ii~

 
If
i~
 I 

~1:
(ll

 I
~B

§Q
I

I~ 
~ 

"~
 . 

JI
' 

Ii
 

2
i 
I
i
'
 [

 
! 
~~

 
a 

~ 
~!
li
F"
 

I. 
m~ 

at 
1~.

rl.
1 ~

~l 
1:1

 .,
1 

li
il

 r 
11

!!f
 ~~

~a~
1 

I~ 

r 

~~ 
I~ 

I:
! 

I~ 
J~
l 

~! 
I~

! 
IJ

li 
[If

il"
 J

eel
&Q

 i
l~

'f 
I I

f 
"'f

 iJ
f 

ht
fl 

ril
l.·

 ~i
I'ii

 
(tl

!Z
! 

I.~ 
fJI

~ 
t~ 

11
'2,

 
trA

.l~
"a.

 
~"
r~

1 
flll

-!.j
a. 

~~
~~

~. 8
 N

r~
J 

~~ 
la

 
I 8

 f 
'Ii

 ,I
! 

19 
-X

l; 
I,

 
=~
i~
~ 

I 
~~ 

f
in

 I
rl
~w
 f

~r 
J~r

 J
I·"I

 
~ 

!~
H!

 i
.ii

l
I 

: 
I 

li
~ 

~I 
Itf

 t
tl 

Itf
 

!~
1 

Sl
fli

 
1&

5i
i i

 ~ 
til

 II
 ~l

, I
l, 

II
I 

lr
iJ

 
t~~l

t 
I~II

& 

~ ~

 i
 fi

t Ii
 II[

 11
 ill

 n
il 

!II1
I 

1~IJ
n


1 
~ 

I 
l,~~

 
, 

I~r
 

rr 
ir

 
Ir

', 
12

~i
r~

i 
2 

~ 
r 

r;-'
l [ 

g"
 I

I a
. 

~a
. 

~2
, 

! 
r •

 
Ii 
f ~

 
~~

~ 
s 

http:flll-!.ja


Exhibit "B" 

"ft)()T USDRNT 
1.35ACD.8 

BEING AU. THAT CBI7AlN BASI!YBNT CONTAINING L35 ACllJ!S smJATBDlN THBJOSUH 
BUcrM.DISURYB7. B8l'RAGTltb. In, L1BBllTrCOUNTr. ~ ANDBl!lNGOUT Of ACALtBD 10 
ACRB nACl', CAILBD LCYr 60 OFIWlVEST ACRES AS I.BCOIDBD lNVOWMB I,PAGS .., MAP 
RECOlIDS LIBBl.TY COONTY, TBXAS; SAID L35 ACII.B BASBYI!NT BlIING ot11' OF'l'BB SAYB TJ.ACT 
AS QCCmDBD lNLlBBIl.TY COUNTY CLBIllt'S PD.B No. 201S011173 AND BBING MOBE PAllTICULARLY 

. - DESCIlBBDBY1ilErBSAM>BOUNBIh\&POUOws..m.wrr: . 

COMMENCING 81 a SJ8 iDch ilOIuoclllt ill the .ahJlllllliaofComl1yhidNo. 310. ..,kDoInlllButRiwr 
ROlli (<40 tbct R.O.W.) klllellllrlMatCOlDllrofa 1.81lCn1t11Gt, CIDed T%IGt 1 ~ tIiiI clay oat of_Lot 60, 
fmm which a 1baad 1·iDc1l ircmpipe ~ North43....- 2B mimlllllIIIt, adI-..alGA _ad al-iDc11.inm 
pipe iRmd Ibrdle ICIIdaIt IUIB oIa c:aIJIId 2.1999t ICnIIrIGt II RlCalde4iDVolima 1801, haD 6. 0fIkUl~ 
RecclllaLillmyCoaaly, T_oatoiLot 16 ofllli4l1an111tA&na~ NadbOl..-'" .......30 __ 
W-..·......of40JlO IiIet; 

TBENCB SodaIn....49111i1ia1i:. 30 __ !!IIt.. cIiIIIaDD of31S.29..(CIlWSoI!da) wiIh tile1IIIt'"of 
..Lot60, _1IeiJIcdle..U.ofa 1.000 ...bet.CIIIed 'I'III:Jt 3 avayIIIIdIia clay _ of....Lot 60,·. 1.000 
ICnI Dct,. ca1Je4........".,.tIIia clay-oat oflli4Lot60, a 1.000 ICnI Dct,. cIIIIII TDctS .......".1hII~ oat of 
..Lot 60, • 1.000 ICIetrlGt, GaIIIId TDct 6 .....".tiaclllyaat of....Lot fiG, .1.000 .......cded TDct 1 
~ t1Iia day_oflaidLot 60 ...a LOOO _ net,. ca1Je41'J8ct a~dliadayoat oflaidLot 60, __ 
beiactlle __ liDDafacallDd S ... tmat. CII!W tIIe~afLar" afllidBlmltAIDI.ftIOOIded inVoJame 
1496,PIpm,0fIiciII Public IecaldI I..ibIIrty Coaaty, Taasto • 5/8 _ .IOCI..btlle.......CXlIJICr of 
_ 'l'rIct8, __beiaa" .......CXJIDa'of1lds __deIadbed-. flam wIIidl abmd 112 fIIda imatOd 
bells: SoaIh 02 ...... 49111imDa 30 IeCOIIdI BaII,. diIIIaIIe of7.0 _ 

TBENCB Soda 81 depeea lima- 1.. 1IICOIIda West, a cIiIIm:c 0160;00 feet (CIIIGd Wilt) with tile ~liII8·of 
IlidLot 60, -lMiiDadlelDfh_ ofLot 39 • JeCIlIdediDVoIImIe 1836, PIp 545, 0JBcWhWfa a-dl1lberty 
Couaty, TellllIllllLot40.mccrded illVobmB 1730, PIal 110. OfIIcIalPublicltaoaldlLibalyColay, T_ of 
Coautty Cokmy, SecdoD 1 u I'IICIII'ded illVoImDe I,PIp 19, YIp llecoaII u.a,Coaaty, T_ID • poD ill tile 
saIIh liDo·of_TmI:;t 8 Ix tbD -*'-tGClllllCl"ofdD. __daIcdbecl CUIIIIDI; 

TBENCBNadh 02 cIepeea 49111imd11130 IeCOIIda Welt, a diIIaceof!l76.64 "1IIIlOII_Lot 60, --beiDc 
IIICl'OIIIIIidTDctI, Tract7, Tract 6, Tm::U, traet .. , Tllct3111d Tracl2.to.apoilltintheloalluIllIllDaofIDSCoumy 
RaId No. 370,fbrtllellllllhwelt camerofdlia _____ eIImIIeIIIt; 

TBENCBNadh 81 depwe 01 mi1m1e1461OCa11da Eut, adiataDce of60.00 &lilt willa the aoadI.-.mofaid CQUIII.y 
Ra.d No. 310. -beiaa the IIId&_ of_ TDct 1 ao diePOINT O:r BJlGINNING IIId1.35 acrea. 

BBARING S'l1U1Cl'VRE IMSBD ONTBXASSTATB PLANE COOlIDINA'IB SYS'l'BM, NAn 83, 1EXAS.CI!N'mAL ZONE. 
ALL SBT SIll INa! JRONItODS ARE YAJtD!D wrrH CAP STAMPIID"m'I.S 5115". 

IIIarcbyQIIIIifY tbiameta ad boImdI illruead COIl'CICt 10 llle.beIt ofmy bowIcdae. adbcIiI( • ~0Il1h1: pouDd, 
~30.2016. 

e... ~ 
Loaia W.8arpIID, IV 
R.P.LS. No. 6815 
16-304 

FILED AND REC.ORDED 

OFFICIAL PUBLIC 'RECORDS 

~M~~,~ 
Paulette Ullllams, County Clerk 

Uberty County_, T~as_ _ 

March 20, 2018 03:12:54 PM 

~~:~S*44.00 CCHAPMAN 2018006254 

http:of!l76.64
http:of31S.29
http:lNLlBBIl.TY
http:LIBBl.TY
http:BUcrM.DI

